Fin - Dev - IT
Quoted For: INSTALL AT:
Village of Orland Park Village of Orland Park
14700 S. Ravinia Ave. 14700 S. Ravinia
Orland Park, IL, 60462 Orland Park, IL, 60462
Attn: Marisa Perez
Joel Van Essen
4/6/2026

B/B/F
142 OFFICE $     322.69 $     645.38
OMT Core to Order Key Alike
P1 Paint Opts
Charcoal
2 HON 2     File/file 28"Hx16 7/8"Dx14 15/16"W 142 OFFICE $     300.12 $     600.24
OMT Core to Order Key Alike
P1 Paint Opts
Charcoal
3 HON 4     10500 Series Dbl-Rail Hanging File Rack 142 OFFICE $      16.78 $      67.12
4 HON 1     50H "T" Connector Post 142 OFFICE $      55.21 $      55.21
P1 Paint Opts
Charcoal
5 HON 1     Single Connector Strap 142 OFFICE $       7.32 $       7.32
6 HON 2     Variable Height Connector Kit 7.5H 142 OFFICE $      24.71 $      49.42
P1 Paint Opts
Charcoal
7 HON 2     Panel Finished End Covers 42.5H 142 OFFICE $      25.01 $      50.02
P1 Paint Opts
Charcoal
8 HON 3     Panel Top Cap 30"W 142 OFFICE $      21.05 $      63.15
P1 Paint Opts
Charcoal
9 HON 2     Panel Top Cap 36"W 142 OFFICE $      27.15 $      54.30
P1 Paint Opts
Charcoal
10 HON 1     Panel Top Cap 48"W 142 OFFICE $      30.50 $      30.50
P1 Paint Opts
Charcoal
11 HON 2     Tackable Panel w/o TC 42.5H x 30W 142 OFFICE $     142.44 $     284.88
Grd A Fabric
Vast
Country Side
P1 Paint Opts
Charcoal
HON SIF 2 of 15
V:\McNulty, John\Village of Orland Park\2026\Finance\CAP\VOP Finance - Dev Services - IT - Task Chairs.sp4 Mon Apr  6 17:11:54 2026
Item Previe Mfg Qty Part Description Tag Sell Ext Sell
12 HON 2     Tackable Panel w/o TC 42.5H x 36W 142 OFFICE $     150.06 $     300.12
Grd A Fabric
Vast
Country Side
P1 Paint Opts
Charcoal
13 HON 1     Tackable Panel w/o TC 50H x 30W 142 OFFICE $     157.99 $     157.99
Grd A Fabric
Vast
Country Side
P1 Paint Opts
Charcoal
14 HON 1     Tackable Panel w/o TC 50H x 48W 142 OFFICE $     193.07 $     193.07
Grd A Fabric
Vast
Country Side
P1 Paint Opts
Charcoal
15 HON 1     Wall Starter Kit for Panels 50H 142 OFFICE $      42.40 $      42.40
P1 Paint Opts
Charcoal
16 HON 2     Black Removable Lock Core Kit 142 OFFICE $      19.70 $      39.40
108E
17 HON 2     Black Removable Lock Core Kit 142 OFFICE $      19.70 $      39.40
109E
18 HON 1     Electrical Power Harness 30W 3-1 & 2-2
Systems
142 OFFICE $      91.81 $      91.81
19 HON 2     Electrical Power Harness 36W 3-1 & 2-2
Systems
142 OFFICE $      91.81 $     183.62
20 HON 1     Electrical Power Harness 48W 3-1 & 2-2
Systems
142 OFFICE $      96.69 $      96.69
21 HON 2     Duplex Receptacle Circuit 1 3-1 & 2-2
Systems
142 OFFICE $      19.83 $      39.66
Charcoal
22 HON 2     Duplex Receptacle Circuit 2 3-1 & 2-2

Charcoal
89 HON 1     File/file 28"Hx16 7/8"Dx14 15/16"W CHRISTINE $     300.12 $     300.12
OMT Core to Order Key Alike
P1 Paint Opts
Charcoal
HON SIF 10 of 15
V:\McNulty, John\Village of Orland Park\2026\Finance\CAP\VOP Finance - Dev Services - IT - Task Chairs.sp4 Mon Apr  6 17:11:57 2026
Item Previe Mfg Qty Part Description Tag Sell Ext Sell
90 HON 1     38000 Series Bridge 24D x 42W CHRISTINE $     345.54 $     345.54
Grd L1 Standard Laminates
Mahogany
P1 Paint Opts
Charcoal
91 HON 1     38000 72"W 24"D 29-1/2"H Modular Desk
Shell
CHRISTINE $     706.84 $     706.84
Grd L1 Standard Laminates
Mahogany
P1 Paint Opts
Charcoal
92 HON 1     38000 72"W 30"D 29-1/2"H Modular Desk
Shell
CHRISTINE $     712.75 $     712.75
Grd L1 Standard Laminates
Mahogany
P1 Paint Opts
Charcoal
93 HON 1     Flagship 36W 2-Drw "R" Pull Lateral
Flagship 36W 28H 18D
CHRISTINE $     617.00 $     617.00
OMT Core to Order Key Alike
P1 Paint Opts
Charcoal
94 HON 1     36Wx18D Square Edge Laminate Top For
Lateral File
CHRISTINE $     311.26 $     311.26
Grd L1 Standard Laminates
Mahogany
95 HON 1     Single Rail Hanging File Racks(4 Pack) CHRISTINE $      42.16 $      42.16
96 HON 3     Black Removable Lock Core Kit CHRISTINE $      19.70 $      59.10
101E
sub Subtotal $    3,417.46
97 HON 1     Flagship Pedestal "R" Pull Freestanding
B/B/F
LORILEE $     322.69 $     322.69
OMT Core to Order Key Alike
P1 Paint Opts
Charcoal
98 HON 1     File/file 28"Hx16 7/8"Dx14 15/16"W LORILEE $     300.12 $     300.12
OMT Core to Order Key Alike
P1 Paint Opts
Charcoal
HON SIF 11 of 15
V:\McNulty, John\Village of Orland Park\2026\Finance\CAP\VOP Finance - Dev Services - IT - Task Chairs.sp4 Mon Apr  6 17:11:58 2026
Item Previe Mfg Qty Part Description Tag Sell Ext Sell
99 HON 1     38000 66"W 30"D 29-1/2"H Modular Desk
Shell
LORILEE $     702.11 $     702.11
Grd L1 Standard Laminates
Mahogany
P1 Paint Opts
Charcoal
100 HON 1     42Wx18D Square Edge Laminate Top For
Lateral File
LORILEE $     340.02 $     340.02
Grd L1 Standard Laminates
Mahogany
101 HON 4     Single Rail Hanging File Racks(4 Pack) LORILEE $      42.16 $     168.64
102 HON 1     Flagship 42W 4-Drw "R" Pull Lateral
52-1/2H 18D w/o Post
LORILEE $    1,205.25 $    1,205.25
OMT Core to Order Key Alike
P1 Paint Opts
Charcoal
103 HON 3     Black Removable Lock Core Kit LORILEE $      19.70 $      59.10
106E
104 HON 1     Flat Bracket 24D LORILEE $      28.98 $      28.98
Charcoal
105 HON 1     42"W External Stiffener LORILEE $      55.95 $      55.95
Black
106 HON 1     24'D End-Panel Supports: Freestanding LORILEE $      86.93 $      86.93
P1 Paint Opts
Charcoal
107 HON 1     Gussets (1 Pr) LORILEE $      51.55 $      51.55
P1 Paint Opts
Charcoal
108 HON 1     Bracket to attach Towers to Worksurfaces LORILEE $      49.25 $      49.25
P1 Paint Opts
Charcoal
109 HON 1     Systems Rectangular Worksurface
Edgeband 24D x 72W
LORILEE $     228.75 $     228.75
Grd L1 Standard Laminates
Mahogany
Mahogany
Charcoal
sub Subtotal $    3,599.34
HON SIF 12 of 15
V:\McNulty, John\Village of Orland Park\2026\Finance\CAP\VOP Finance - Dev Services - IT - Task Chairs.sp4 Mon Apr  6 17:11:58 2026
Item Previe Mfg Qty Part Description Tag Sell Ext Sell
110 HON 2     Lock Core Replacement Kit Brushed
Chrome
Dev
Services
$      21.35 $      42.70
125E
111 HON 1     "T" Connector Strap Dev
Services
$      10.68 $      10.68
112 HON 1     Electrical Pass-Thru Cable 36W 3-1 & 2-2
Systems
Dev
Services
$      58.56 $      58.56
113 HON 1     Electrical Power Harness 36W 3-1 & 2-2
Systems
Dev
Services
$      91.81 $      91.81
114 HON 1     Flat Bracket 24D Dev
Services
$      28.98 $      28.98
Charcoal
115 HON 1     Duplex Receptacle Circuit 1 3-1 & 2-2
Systems
Dev
Services
$      19.83 $      19.83
Charcoal
116 HON 1     Duplex Receptacle Circuit 4 3-1 & 2-2
Systems
Dev
Services
$      19.83 $      19.83
Charcoal
117 HON 2     Straight Connector Kit Dev
Services
$      10.07 $      20.14
No Option
118 HON 1     Rectange leg T foot HAT to Panel (LH) Dev
Services
$      70.95 $      70.95